FURIE B P

i
1
|

foi 4T e

Sy

Jf_%r’éoo. e

" RECORDING REQUESTED -BY, AND
WHEN RECORDED,” MAIL TQ:

Sanwa Bank California

‘sacramento Agribusiness Office ...
601 "J" T

street

Sacramento, CA 95814 - St

Attn:

Thomas D. Bolin : Lo A
Vice President and Hanagbr oot ) ' . X

E]

\GREEMENT: EN [s)
EQIE§_AEDuHQQIEX_DEED;QE_IEuﬁx_

THIS AGREEHENT TQ RENEW PROKISSORY NGQTES AND HQDIFY

DEED OF THUST (“Eighth Modification Agreement®} is entered into
as of this 3o day.of ol -, 19390, by and between Sanwa Bank

Hﬂ_ Calltornia, successor-in-interest to Lloyds Bank California
{"Bank"), -and Daniel H: Russell (alsc known.as Dan Russell} and
Roberta A. Russell (collectively, "Russell®).- This Eighth
Modification Agreement is entered into with respect to the
following:

‘4oftset.

" REGITALS '

A.. On or about April 1, 1986, Russell executed and

delivered to Bank the following promlssory notes in the original
principal sums of: {1) 3, 506,500, (2} $6,950,000 and

{3) $100,000, reapectxvely, fnr an aggregate amcunt of
510,556,500 (collectively, "Notes"). The Notes-and all renewals,
extensions and modifications thereof, along with any additional,
advances from Bank to Russell were secured by various deeds of
trust (“Deeds of. Trust"}. All-of the loans secured by the Deeds
of Trust are collectivély ra[erred to herein as the "Loans."

. - B. As of Decemher 11, 1989. the aggregate due Bank on -
‘. the Loans was the principal sum of $17,461,752.04, without -

cetoff, defense claln or demand by Russell. 7

e \ One ot the Deeds -of Trust is the deed. ot trust,

dated August 23, 1989, by and between Russell, as Trustor, First '

r

American Title Company of MNevada, a Nevada corporation, as

Trustee, and Sanwa Bank .California, a california corporation, as

. Beneficlary (“Deed-of Trust®), which encumbers real property .

commonly known as= J D Ranch and.described in Exhibit “A,"

. attached hereto and incorporated herein by this referenca.

{"Property®). The Deed of Trust was'recorded in Book 202 at .
Page 563 in the Office of the caunty Recorder of the County of .

Eureka,

of the Deed of Trust prior to the date heredf, (cullectively,
®"Mesne Modification Agreements®), providing in part for = -

State of Nevada on September 19, 19489,

D. Bank and Russell have exccuted seven, nodlflcations

T

. (i) modifications in the maturity dates and payments under the-
' T“Hotes;:.
- (iil) the execution of additional deéds of trust securing the
indebtedness. The Mestne Modification Agreenents are described in
the AGREEnENT TO FURTHER EXTEND PROMISSORY -NOTES, SECURE

ADDITIONAL INDEBTEDNESS, AND MODIFY DEED OF TRUST dated-

tii) Russell's assupption of additicnal indebtedness; and

.

Auqust 23, 1989 ('Seventh Modification Agreement™), attached
hereto as Exhibit ™B," and in Recitals E through J of the 3eventh
‘Modification Agreement. All terms used herein are defined in the
.Seventh Modificatioh Agreement, unless specxixcally det1neﬂ

hereln.

- auaﬂzﬁ.‘l 0 P6E227

v P rmm——— ]




T T T AT Wl BT

R —— ) . - -

- Ly
. E. ' Bank and Russell have executed an AMENDED AND .
RESTATED CREDIT AGREEMENT (the Credit Agreement™}, dated August
23, 1589 Vhlch was amended by a FIRST ADDENDUM TO AMENDED AND .
- . RESTATED CREDIT AGREEMENT (“Addendum®}, ©of even date, and
. attached hereto as EXhlblt 'c.v The Addendun referred to certain
b on;tted parcels from the Credit Agreement which were to be
. acquired vy Russell and which were also to be encumbered by the
Deed of Trust when Acquxred. . 3
B . F. Bank and Russell have executed a SECOND ADDENDUH

' . TO A.HENDED AND RESTATED CREDIT AGREEMENT ("Second Addendum"),

H . "dated concurrently herewith, providing in part for (i) a renewal
of the Loans; (ii) a consol;datiun of the Loans into two new
promissory notes (nominally referred to as the "Livestock Hote™
and the "Real Estate Note," and, collect;vely as the "New

» Yotes®):; and (iii) a modxficatlon of the maturity date and

' payment terms of the Loans pursuant to the HNew Notes,

- Iwrzm,i'

N 1.

: G. ‘Bank and Russzell desire ta modify the Deed ot
Trist to secure, in addition to the indebtedness and other
obligations presently secured: thereby, the indebtedness and other
obligatiéns of Russell to Bank under the Secona Addendun and the
New Kotes., -

1 <

HOW, THEREFORE, in consideratiun of the {oregoing, the

| and sufficlency of which are hereby acknouledged. Bank and: °
\ _ ‘Rusgell ag:ee as tolloua. .

: 1 The Deed of Trust is hereby anended to secure, in
| : . addltlon to all other- indebtedness and cbligations now or
: hergaftér secured thereby, in such crder of pricrity as Bank in -
: - its 'abaplute discrétion may determine, "the due, proppt and
. complete payment, abservance,’ performdnce and discharge of each‘
and evary condition, obligatien,” covenant.and agreement set forth
in tho Rew Notes and the Second Addendum, and all modjfications,
amendnents, extensjions, renewals ‘or. xeplacements thereof,
including without limitation, the due, prompt and complete
‘paypant of the Indebtedness, as- defined in the Sccond Addenduu.
yand all interest thereon. -

¥ Tl Exccpt as expressly provlded hereln, the terms,
i condltionn. tirst priority-lien and charge of the Deed of Trust
. and the terms ‘and: conditions of all Mesne Modification.
. Agreanpents, tagether wvith all amendments, extenslons. renevals or
: . replacerents thereof, are hereby reaffirmed and ratified, and
: shall rémain in full force and effect. The Deed of Trust, the
Hesne Modification Agreements, the Credit Agreement, the. Flrst
: a0 . Addendun, the Second Addendum, the New Notes and the Recitals
- ‘:eret: are horehy incorporated by this reference and nnde a part
- . hereo . . -

* -
~

. ‘"IN HITNESS HHEREOF - the parties hereto have caused this
docunent to be executed and delivered as.of the date tirst
herexnabove written. : .

; : '.wmm_ﬂ ] E "nﬂmm&:“‘ .

. smm.\ BANK- CALLFORNIA,

J/M/ﬁ__— (f@*wul’ b( Ilaﬁvbd

Its: “Vice Pres. & Hanager DANTEL H. RUSSELL :
i, ) - (2lso known as Dan Russell]

QBERTA A. RUSSELL -

| - oo . - . - .

 ALIW\CDSIAZ&.tR T . S e2-

SR o -MWZIOﬂngE

.
" . ] N . t
" - A . . . . R
i B R R R g T i e e .w\,- e ey W a_.,: e e e~ P
. . L .

S . ougts o :.‘; s S oo E 9 i LR
N 1l h . - S
. . - ’ . - . .

| . : Loans, &nd tor other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

Pt

- {




— e p——— .- -

: . - .STATE OF CALIFORHIA ) . - e . .
COUNTY OP »Sacramento  } L :
, . T . -.0n this 30th day of Agril : 1990, before ne..a
' ) Notary Publxc, in and for:said cQunty and State, duly.
commxss;oned and sworn, ‘personally appeared Thomas D. Belin v

- personally ‘known to me (or proved to .me- on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the. within
i instrument as a _¥.'P. & Manager - .. on behalf of the corporation
; _ theréin named, and acknuuledged to me that the corporat:.on
executed 1t.

in WITNESS WHEREOF, -1 have heréunto set.my hand
and affived my Official Seal the day and year An th15 Certificate
.f;rst above written. : . .

. ?
. ,{{P/; P /h ifcar f
“;’;"S‘l‘;p’:;‘u“ . Hotary Public o

RYTA M. SUPREKANT. -
WOV PUBLY - CALECRORA, _ 5tate of Calzfornia

FRIECEL (FFICF I -

SAAALNID COUHTY My conission Expires: _8-22-91
¥ Doz Lip Aag 23 1991 - : e S -

. STATE OF CALIFORNIA ° ) -~ .

. B . ) s5. B 1

COUNTY OF Sacrsments . ) | o

on this 30th day of April 1990 before
oe, a Notnry Publ;c, in and for said County and State, duly’

.

"Roberta A. Russell,: personally known to me (or proved to me on
the pasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose nanes
are subscribed to this instrument, and acknouledged that they
‘axecuted it..

1N WITNESS WHEREGF, I have hereunto set
my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year in this
Cartiticate first above written. . ° .

comnissionad and sworn, personally’ appeared Danjel H. Russell Ana

. C7)f- "')}] -.'t/’f K A e, /’
.Notary .Public - 75D
State of Cal‘tornia

Wy Comnission Expires: 8-23-91

L. GIYIOM SOM -
RITA W, SUPRENANT -
MOV P T - AL (VROA
PRI OFFICE ™
SALRNUE WG DUUNTY
Wy Candir.om frp Ry 111901

BO0K2 | 0 PEE229

PP

- ap———



g N

P

.cmm'nr QF SACRAHENTO D

-

s

. DEED or"'mus'r RIDER ..

THIS DOCUMENT SECURES PROH;SSOI& NDTES THAT C'ONT}‘,IL PRD'JISIOHS FOR

A VARIABLE INTEREST RATE.

Dated: April 30, 1930

i . . - {] . p _’
- - jiJ_.LfM
. P Danilel H. "Hussell.
b _ . %ubert.a h%“i

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) . ss.

' on this 30th day of Apnl 1990, before me,
a. Hotar} Pub‘lc, in and for said ‘County and State, duly
commissioned and sworn; persconally appeared Daniel H. Russell and

. Roberta A. Russell, personally known ' to pe .(or proved to me on the
_basis of" satlsfactory evidence} to be the-rpersons whose names are
subscribed to th;s 1nstrument and acknowledged that they.executed

it.

; b 1

- IK WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set Yy

hand and, arfixed my ©Official Seal the da) and. year in this

Certxncate tirst above Written..

. 'S . "l 2 ’ N
R C,EEZ; :r.: ZZ! :t‘ y F, - .
L - " Hotary Public *° N .
’ : State-of California . )

My Commission Expites: 4 ~23 -7/

L. ePCI S
" RITA W, SUPRENANT
MUARY PUBLIL - TAL® (A
Py e
SACH AN HTO CLRRTY
Ky Lo cmn fep Aag T 19

S A S © B2 | 0 K230

T TR ST N e e e gt ¢ o Nt v imren ke . b m s a . s e o o - o




PP I

CESCRLPTION -

"Exhibit "A" . :
. | ENIGHT RANCH (NOTER MBLf of .JD RANCH)

‘All that certain reat Properiy Situate in the County of Eurena, Slate
of Nevada, more partacuiarly gescribed os !ouows-

N

PARCEL ONE: . .- : . 1. ’ :
3 wNSHID 24 N OBTH, RaN EAST, MD B & M )
1 Séction 1: SE1/4 of the NE1s4; Wisz of tne SW1/4; EF/2 of the SE1/4

i Sgction 1.4: NE1/4 of The NET/4 .
section’ 12: E'I/Z of the KE1/4; NE1/4 of. the SE1/4

: + -

WNGHID 24 NORTH, RANGE 51 _EAST, M. ™M

Section 6: Lots 3, 4, 5. ¢ ana'7; SE1/4 'Of the NWI/4;-E1/2 of the
L swisa : ST T : .
Sectien - 7:  fots 1, 2,.3 snd 4 : s . . '

Section 18: Lots 4, 2, 3 ana 4- ) .

TOWNSHIO 37 NQRTH, RAMG

Secrion 30:

51!2 of the NEt/74; LOI: 4, Eilg of the SwWis4; N1/2 of
the SE1s4 .

Séction 31: Lot 1 -
PARCEL Twir: —
Co . e =T,
JOWNCGHIO 2T NORTH, RANGE Ny EAST MO B 5 M

Section 30:

“Section 2 LB

Lots 9 ang 190;
HW1/74; Et/E Of tne

lea of the NWi/4 of the NEI/4 of Lthe NWi/4; SH‘II‘» of the

‘SWis4 of the SEt/4 of tne SET/4-0f the

SE1/4 ©of the SEIs/4 of the Kwi/4é

THW A er tne NEY/4 OFf the N‘lli!l

EXCEDTINO THEREFROM afl ou ang qas as reserved in Patent eaecuted by,
united State of America to Lioarty Livestloch recoraged pacember &, 1972 in
BoGk A4, page- 180 of Qrficial Records,.
EXCEPTING & right of Udy thereon tor altches and canatls ccnstru:teu by the

Jnited Stﬂtﬁs.

Page 8 BLM

.

Eureks Cﬂunl‘.y, uevaua ang FURTHER

BBGKZ ) PAGEZ 3§

P33t 4600 Q05 -

T LT R

Saren e P A

o,

PR

——————_ - '




ket - 3
- - A -__“‘,' - . - IV } e _.___'_____ .
1 o 3k 3";» ;to.i f:- 51:_9:.' g
; *... RECORDING REQUESTED,BY, 'AND ' S
L " . WHEN MAIL'TO: .. - -
i v o :nEF'aEC?fPED' . - Fzrst‘Amerlcan Title A
Ff U S §P9 P33 Y
. ' Sanwa Bank California- - el 185 231-240
Sacramento Agribusiness Off;ce R T R .
601 ~J" Street R A e S 2
[9 Sacramento, CA 95814 . ' e
&ﬂ 3 2 fi:  Thomas D. Bolin Exhibit *B"

Vice Pxesldent and Hnnager

.‘,'.

)'NA.N* q\g\ e o ' L

“& q& T SR
\‘Q{\_"’\q’“w L3 - . L ¥ L 34 v~

4 . - T
. . TEIS AGREEMENT is entered into:as of
Aurust
ip -interest t© Lleyds Bank Califoznis (“Bank*),
RUSSILL (also- known es -Dan nussellj and ROEZ
lcollec.;vely “Russell*™ ).

- .o Teg® T
. Br:vﬂ'E‘E

’ k. On er nban‘ ;:il 1.‘

this.
¢ 1988 by and betwesan SANWA BANE CALIFORNIR, Successor

-

_23ré  day of

end DARNIEL E.
RTA A. . RUSSELL

r

1986 Russell execn.cd and .

" e g

v delive'ed ‘te Bank e ﬁ'czi:so'y note in the oricinel p';nczbal sum
. 253,506,500, & Frezisscry ncte in the o:;c-nal principel sum c. :
sﬁ, 250, DDD, end a prozissory ncte in the c';c*nal p"nc;p:‘ sum ¢l . B
5100, DDO fer a7 mpCTecAte anounT of S10,856,500, which notes, along oo
with any additienzl né?angg; irom Bank to RLssel‘, were securecd by

& deed oi':ru:t &f even dete (“Deed cf Trusivj. . -

. ,Bus«' The Deed cf Trust encuzbers ceriain real property
descr-bed in the attached "Exhikit "a" (the "Propersy™) and wes
recoscéed on April 7, 1936, in Boock 5¢ at page: 3£5_1n the Dffice of
the County necoxde: ¢f the County of hhite bine; Stete of hevnca.

- C. - The.Deed 6f Trust also secures ndditional advances

. from Benk to Russell and each .of the foragoing notes and any

extensions, renevels, o modifications thereof wera executed by
Russell in 1nvot -of Bank and are socurod by the Deed of Trust:

. N . A Livestock Be:d Note dated Jnnua—y 21, 1957

in the criginnl principal sur of $6,950,000, which note constituted

‘a renewal of the April 1, 1986 note 20: such amoynt (“Eerd Temm

_RE of

1929.

of 53,000,000.00;

. - 2a
1987 in

s .

the "oz Lg;nel p:xnc;p;l san o

A ‘Livestock, Ope*a:;ng Kote dated

Jenuary 21,
$€,05%,800, Y

vhich noe

-1a

L w0210 MEE232

.Kote™), under th;ch note there is e&n occtstanding pr;ncﬁpal balance. rot
Aggyss 235 T




. . ;
. - . H
POl vty - ERL N L

[ B N M ’ R L L

o ‘congtituted a :eneual of various obl;gnt:.om of Russell to Bank
including-the note for $3,506,500 dated Apzil 1, 1986 {=3787 NRLC

Rote” ), under wlucb note there is an outltand:.ng pz:.nc;pal halnnce.
as of August 23 1989’ of 53 €E3,767. 22, .

U

. B A.- A July - October 1957 L:.vestock Operat:.ng ‘Kote
dated September §, 1987 in the original principel sux of 52,238,600
§£-10787 NRLC Note®), under - -which. note there is-an outstand;ng

- — - e, . 4 ks -
. . k | ‘-t—-“‘wuu . -l
. N .. X
. . N . T - + ) . -
- . . ; .

px.uu:.\.pal hala.n:e. aE of. August 23 7, 1989, of 51,472,352, '!0,” '

- 4. A May 1988 - August 198E I.:.vcstock Dperat.\.ng
Note dated August 9, 1988 in the original principal sum of
52,836,600 . {"S$/8B NRLC Note®], under which note there 'is an
nutstanda..ng principal hnlance. as of . avpust 23° . 1968, of
31.717 197.57; ) - .

i

1' ’ . - 5. A Septamber 1988 - Apr.Ll 1989 ZILivestock

' ) Ope ating Note dated January 23, 1989, in the original principszl
‘sum of $4,879,400 ("5/689 NRLL Note"), under which note there is an

| 84,035,184.55 ; . e T

Aucust 23 2 1985 of %1,500,000. 0oz,

Azril 2B, -19B9 -in the coriginel primecipel balance -0f $223,000
["Ecuipment Terz Note™), wunder \-'hich ‘note there iz an outstanzZing
principzl, &s of . Augesy 23 '1959 of §223,000.00; end

8. A Pr omssc-) Note d:ted July 3, 18Ef2 in the
n*;g.ngl principel emount-of 52,100,000 executed by Be::m.e: &ad
Benk {~Texporary Noie® ),'\.H.ch nete will be paid °H by =&
Prozissory Hote dated Augwst 23 -, 18E§5 “in the n:.xg;...u-
p:in::.pal msnn* of 53, 360 BGD *{"B/EY NRLC Ho‘;e ]._

D. * Assuming ‘the pav ot o‘ the Terporv‘y ho‘.e. the

-n:g:eglte principal balence of the- Berd Term Netae, the 3767 KRLC

Note, the 10/67 NRLC Note, 9758 NRLC Kote, the 5/E5 KRLC Note, the

Assign_T/D Term Note, the Eciipment.Term Note, and the B/8% NRLC

. Kote - [("Notes") as. of k. Aurult 23 . ¢ 1985, -is
51€,992.342.04 1 . : — :

. . .

E. By .a cl—tnin “Agreepent to !:xtend and Modify

Pxomuo—y Notes and Modify Deed of Trust® deted es o2 June 1§,

1SE7 {the "First Mo2ification Agreement'), among other things, the

maturity dates ©f thé Eerd Term Note and the 3/57 NP.LC rsote were
“‘extended to June 30,. 1567. .. U -

r. ‘ By a certain “Agreement to Further Extend P:on.issu—y

¥otes, Secure Additionel Indebtedness, and Modify Deed of Trust™ .,
dated &5 of Septerber 9, . 1§67 (the :"Second Medificatien®

-

Agzeement™), among oiher things, the indettesiness under tThe
1%/87 KRLLC ° Note- rep:e:er..td. I‘.‘naszitp.cd ,and was adciticnel

- . -g- C
> . -

L n2IOMeE233

. . . N . . -

g e b M [ = e g W Lk o = e s 4 o c oem e " . - F T e

cutstanding prznczpnl bnlnnce, as nf . Avpusz 23 ¢ 1989, of -

. 6. A Term Note dated Jamuety 23, 1989 in the-
o:.:.g:mal principal sum of $1,500,000 {"Assign-T/D Te-m Kote™) under -
vhich ‘note there is an outstanding p*;n:xpal belence,  es ol

2. 2 Te-m Lozn hgremgnh, u:"lud.mg note, dated:

e




o . . — | " L . «
.- - - ' s ) ‘. . .
2 . - . . L B

bdun 155 I’Rui 233

a.ndebtedness under, purauan.. to and secured bv the Deed of Trust,
and the maturity dates-of the Berd Terr kote and the 3.{87 l\RLC Note
were extended to October, 31, 1987,

G. By a certain Agfeement t.o Forther Extend Pr.omuary
Hotes, Secure hdditional Indebtedness and Modify Deed of Trust
dated as of April 1B, '198{ .ihe "Third Modificstion Agreement*™),
‘among,cther things, the maturity dates of the Berd Term bote, the
© 3/87 HRLC Note nnd the 10/87 NRLC Note we:e enended to May 1,
-'1983. T .

H. By a.certain 'Agrument to'Further Extend P:omnory
thes. Secure Additional Indebtedness and Modify Deed of Trust®
dated as of August 9, 1988 (the "Fourth Modification Agreement”},
amohg other ‘things, the maturity dates of the Berd Term Note, the
3/87 NRLC Note and the '10187 HRLC 'Iip'r.c _were 'extended to
September 1, 1988, i .

I. By a ce'ta:.n "Agreement to Purthe- Extend Promssory
Notes, Secure Additional Indebtedness end Modify Deed of Trust*®
. dated as of Jenuary 23, 1989 (the "Fifth Modification hgreement™)
amcng other thines, the mturity detes of the Eerd Term Note, the
3/87 NRLC Note, the 10/B7 WRLC 'Fote end the 5/EE NRLL Note were
extended to MEy .1, 1589, and the zndeh:e-nen undes the 5/89 KRLE
Yote and the Assign T/D Term Kote represented, constituted and wes
additionel muebtedneu unde:, Pursusn: to and secured by the Deed
of Trust, :
J.- By s certein "hddendiz to Crediz J.-,-:ou-:::' deted
&s of March 33, 1989 ("Sixth Modificeticn Agzee=en:™ ), econg other
things, the meturity date ol the Asng T/D Terz= Note was extendesd
to .*-dgi.s. 15, 1991. ‘ -

NOW, TEER‘.‘"ORS, Br.n'k a.nd Ei.sse"l ag-es as Iollows:

kN )

. - The maturizy
dates cf the Lerd Ter:m ho.:. the 3/E7 NRLC Kotse, ..h. 10/87 HRLC
Kcte, the §/Bf NRLC Kote and the 5/E5 KRLC kctie, and each of ther,
a.r.e sach further extended to .Septezber &, 1585, on which ' date the

ctal ocutstancing principal balance under each ¢©f such notes,
togethe— with accrued and unpai.d interes: therecn, shall be due and
pa)a.bla in  full.

.2 ua:.:izmm:_u_:;m; The D"d ol Trul'-‘-
is modi‘i-d to ;nclune the- tollm-a.ng lcn;\.aqn i

R "l' . & crred by Depd f . The
Deed  ©f Trust lhlll secure,  in 'such order, ©f priority as
Beneficiary in its absoclutae discretion may dete'mnt. due and
p'ompt paywment of an indebtedness in the acgrecate pr incipel suxm
ef _£1B O0Y 3.0.0u as evidenced by the following p:o_uo—y notes
enc ary e&nd ell amencments, nod:. ;cat:.or.s. Teneuvels, cr extensions
of such notes, together with the® pa; »% of ‘intesest con such

BOONZ | OBGE234

i R

ey

A m e at e

o oman ae




e — TR PP I N T ) W ST R PR

- . . : . . .
ST R o i ot s ‘l'l "I'
B . R . ‘ )

indebtedness arid the payment el all otber uu:a: accordmg to t.he
- terms of such notes: =~ - T : . _ o
' {i} =a certazn ‘promissory’ note dated Janunry‘w
21, 1987 cxecuted by Trustor and payable to Benei;c;ary or order :
‘1n the or;g;nnl pr;ncxpal sum of $6, 950 0o0.

P : - (1.1) a certain promssory ‘note. dated_
; January 21, 1387 executed by Trustor and payable to Bene!xc.\ary or
} orde: in ‘the nr;g.mnl prxucxpal sun of 56 059 BDD. -

- B8 ceztaln prnmissory note " ‘dated
1987 executed by Trustor’ and payable to Bensficiary-
Cer nrder in. the origual p:.\.nc.lpa]. sum of ~§2,238,600. '

o ” ' {1y
i © ~ ~ Geptenber g,

i ' . ' . "{iv) B certain p:omssury note dated August 9:

1988 executed by ‘Prustor and payable to Benenczazy or order in the

original pn.nc:.pal sum of 52 836,600 ) .

(vl a cert.un promissory note dated January

23, 19B9 executed by Trustor. and payable to Benef;cu"y or orde: :

in the o:a.g:.nal pn.m:;pal sun of 54,879, wa. _

) L Avi) ' a ce"tein promissory note dated Ja'nu-.ry .
23, 1989 executed by Truster and payable teo Bene.;cu*-y or orfes,

in the on.g:.nal p"uac.\pe.l sum of 51, 500.000.

Coviil) & certzin Ter» Loe.n Agreement, with
Note in-luded. cdeted April 23, 198% execuied by Truster and pr.}gb;a
to Benel cu:y in the ongmal*punc:.pal sua of $223,000.

. wi:.i} & cerziin p*cmssovy note dated
Avtusy 23 . 1989 éxecuted by Trust.o- and peyable to sene‘ica.c—v
©f oraer in the o:a.g:.nal p:;ncipgl sun of §3, 360 800. ' .

B.. frant -In g'an.ing richts to the
Tiustee voder the granting clauu ‘of this Deed, of Trusi, the
_T-—m-o* also Grants, transfe:s and canveys’ to Trustee:

H.) Lny and all propesty which is at the time
o‘ the executicn of "this Deed ¢ Trus: 2tisached in any menner
whatsoever to -the Property. mere. particulnxly described in
Exhibit A" to the Deed of Trust, or which is vesed in the ope:ating

| of the Property for the purposes -for which -the ?:operty is . -

S:r.p"oved, a.nclud;ng but not . limited to all tanks, windmills,
pucping equipment, pumps,. well equipment, well cesing, vatc"
gint zibution p.hm'u, and irrigetion eguipnent;

lii) 811 \-ate: and wveter rights. iacludmg.‘

:ipu...ian, lppropn.at:.va. p-clcnp..:.ve. overly;ng_‘nght:. rights -
nv;dcn:ed by mutual water co=peny stock, ‘and all dams, ditches,
I : canals, pipe lines, reservoirs end all other .means for. the

i 7 diversion 'or use of waters appurtenant to the Property ez any part -
‘thereof, or used or enjoyed in connection: therm.z..h. including use
for itrigetion, domestic, Suhicipel, reczeat ionel, <Zish and
wildlife and stock-watering purposes, izrigetion’ end drainage

o T &=

BOK2 [ 0.A5E2 35

o e A ek M Lt v e iprme { meme e wum - te o W o T

::::‘. : '.- ""-(_f‘,‘.'“‘ Y ' - . .‘., : ,- -‘ k - Mh 1Eg PAL]L34 o .

pr—am




pe— ==

YR e

O R

—y

s

.

. C LU

e

r;ghts of every Xind and charncter. however man;{ested or

evidenced, and sll buald;ngs and 1mprovements therecn or that. Bay

‘be placed thezeon; : ) )
) ) tiij) all grazing rights, perm;ts, leases ‘or

allotments Lssﬁed in connecticn with the Property by the ‘Bureaun of

Land Management, U 'S. Forest Serv;ce, lessors..or any other 'person .

-of agency.
; .

deemed to be accesiions to and a ‘part of the Property.

: . ‘uninl:nnn;z_gz_;h:;zzgngxzx1 In addition to
Trustor’s other .maintenance obligations with. respect to the
Property. Trustor shall cultivate, irrigete, fertilize, fumignte,
spray, prune and do any other acts which from the character or.use
cf the Property may be reasconably necessery, in accordance with the
. best standards practiced by others engaged in similar coperations
end,- if the Property is agricultural property, Trustor shall farm
and harvest, and prepare for farming and nnrvestzng, the Property
in en _approved and husbsndlxke manfer.. ;

: D. aﬁz;snzgng_g:;sgnzg. In additien to the rents,
‘issues and profits zssigned by. Trueier to Beneficiary uvnder this
Deed of Trust, Trustor specifically.éssicns to Beﬁe‘zcae'y ell
Tents, revenues, royelties, :;ghts and benefits accrulng to Trestor
uhder all present end future o©il, ges, and tining lesxes and under
‘ell p:esent and frrure ! c*az;n; lesses on the PIoperiy.

LT o E. .

Toegtee. Should Trusiter 2eil to make any paﬂmen.. pesforz eny
ob-;ga.;on or do-any ect 26 sat forth in this Deeld ol Trust, thex
in acdition to the ot he- rights of ugneficiary end Truside set
forih in this Deed of -Trust, Beneficiery end/or Tousiee are
euthorized to enter x©pbn .the Propesty and, if ecriceliural
FIEperty, Prepele for harvest, hervest, sicore, remove end sell any
crcps thet mey be growinesca the Propesty and epply the p;aceecl
thezec?! to the dndebiecness secured by thiz Deed of Trus:

EBenel aciary ancios Trustee pay eaploy TrustoZ's em*loyees end Lsu‘

Trustor's eguipment at the Property in accozplishing the fcregcing,
Trusior sgrees thet any acticn by Beneficiary or Trustee described
above shall be deexsd to be authcrized by Trustor and shall not be
a preach of the pesce, provided Beneficiary and/og Trustee makes
ressonable effozt o ta.-guard 411l of the Truster's ?:npc TY.

F. . Adgisd vaizes. This-Deed of Trist, and

. a1) addends, extensions apd modificaticns thereto are governed kv

Hevade Revised Staiytes -106.300 ‘to 106.400. This Deed of Trus:
secures future advences from Beneficiary to Trustor. The meximum
acpunt, of futurs advances b} prihcipzl 1o be secured by this Deed

' of Trust, over the total principal -indebiedness of S$1F £53, 313 00 -
i8'510,000,000.00.  Any future Advances fzom Eene-zc-e'} 1o *rus:c—.

are at tht cption ol Beneliciary and Benal iciery is in no way
abligated by th;l prov*:;on to mike BRY SuCh Advances.

. T B2 1 O PAGE23E

puiielelenit e B
N ' P
* - mm R .
£l
PR - -

rtﬂaﬂ 2z

llv) ‘the above r;ghts shall be cnn:lusxvely‘

o ree-

o

g i 4 ot

-




“"_'1. o s

LTy

I S S e Mt gt s e A Ty demf Ty = % St

jal : ) -
. - . N . .. .
. . ' . PR .

: © .G. “Incerporation.ed Fictitiove Deed of Trust: The
refcrence in the Deed of Trust to the Fictiticus Deeds of Trust

. recorded in_ various :ount;es in Califernia is deleted. The

following language is: added in J-t.s place: L L

e

in subdivision ‘A, and, it is_ mutpally agreed that each and all of
the  terms, .and ‘provieions contained 'in  subdivision B ‘of the
fictitious Deed of Trust recorded at Book 255, Page 258, in the
Real Estate Records foxr the. cQunty of ¥hite Pine, State of Revada,

on Jnnuary 30, 19%6B, shall invre to and bind the parties hereto

with’ renpezt to the Froperty described above. Said agreements,
terms and provisions contained in said subdivision A and B, are by
this reference incorporated and made.a part of this bDeed of Trust
for all purposes as fully as if cet forth at 1ength herein, and
Benefic;ary may charge for & statement regarding the cbligatien
secured hereby. p:av;oed the charge does not exceed s :ensenable
AMCUNT . .

B N EQ_Egzgsign, ?hxs Asreement is nev a novation ‘and
i® only en.extensicn of Lhe maturity detes ¢f the Eerd Term Kete,
the 3/87 NRLC Note, the 10/87 KR Note, the9/88 NRLC Ncie, and

‘the 5/B% KRLC Kote es provided: herein and a modificstion of the

Deed' of Trust. Except as provided in this Acreement, 21l othes

‘terxs end conditions of such notes end the Deed of ?rus:‘shall

Tezmain in .nllcfo'ce and [ 3 ect. -

$. W Russell 2nd Bank heredy
furither acree thes the LDeed ¢f Trust s mad‘ jed end emended herely

skall bave the seze effect if el) respects, ingluding pricTity, BS -

if it hed conteined <he _ehove ‘ceferenced principel sus  aad
egéitional lencuace., Russell anc Sank 2lso hereby aglee tha This
:abr.‘..ia.l:atzoﬂ shall nor prejutife any Fresent. o futuze richts,
Tesecies, benefits and powvers be&ong-ng or eccrei ng 10 Bank thder
tht terxrs a. tha Dend of Trms : #
. . . . .

= - a;;;;;;;;;_:;;_n.;;;};.’ -Daniel B. Russell [zlso
known as Den Russell) end Roberte A. Russell accept this Agreenent

19/ , N .
1 T TNON NG N

r

‘rr

ST wn2igmse2ar

i
>

: o' protect the secur;ty of thie Deed of Trust, and with

,respe:t ‘to the Property-above described, Trustor expressly makes
. each and all of the, agreements, and adopis and agrees to perform:

- . and be bound by each and all of the terms and provieions set forth

PR

e e p——




. G. : i L Fictiti ! 1. The
reference in the Deed of. Trust to the Fictitious Deeds of Trust
recorded in’ various- counties in Califoinia is deleted, The
following langusge is added in its place: - . :

" To_protect-the security of this Deed of Truet, and with
. Tespect to the Property above described, Trustor exXpressly makes
each and all of the agreements, arnd adopts and agrees to perform
and be bound by each and all of the terms and Provisions set forth
in subdivision A; and it isg mutually agreed that each and all of
the terms and, provisions contained ‘in subdivision B of the
fictitious. Deed of Trust recorded at Book 295, Page 258, in the
Real Estete Records for the County of White Pine, State of Nevada,
on Januery 30, 1966, shall inure to and’ bind the parties hereto
with respect-tc the Property described above. Said agreemerits,
,terms and.provisions contained in said subdivision A and B, are by
this Teference jncorporated and made a part of this Deed of Trust
for ‘all purposes. as fully as- if set forth at length herein, and
Beneficiary may charge for a statement regarding the cbligation
sezured hereby,, provided the charge does not exceed a reascpable
amount. - o . ¢ . .
o . 3. Ep Movexiep. This Agreement is not a povetion and
is ozly zn extension of the matuTity. cdates of'the Eeréd Term Bcte,
the 3/B7 WRLC YNote, the 10/67 KRLC Nole, the 8/88 NRLC Note, and
the 5/E5 KRLC Note as providefl herein ahd & modifieaticn of the
Deec of Trust. Except as provided in this Acreement, 211 othes
tecns zrd corditions of such notes 2nd ‘the Deed of Trust shall
.remein’ in Iull force and effect. s T :
- £. S3Lnnd rigrisv. ‘Russell and Bank hereby
- ZuTther acreé that the Deed cf Trust s podified end emenced here:y.
skell heve The seme effert in gld respects, including FoicTity, s
if " it had conteined the ebove relerenced principal sum and

sdcitional lenciece. Russell gnc.Bank elso herevy egree thet this -

mociticetioh shall ne: Prejudice any present or future rich:s,
Tezecies, benefits and povers belonging cor a2ceruing to Bank wndesr
the terms cf the Deed of Trist, - - .
] . .

o ' $. .AZzezience bv RFursely. . Daniel E. Russell {also
known. as Den Russell) enc Reberta A. Fussell-accept this Agreenens

LA : SN T .
Hnr NN

-6=

S o2 rom2ay

-

-




. . .‘ - .
' - S PR

s et

“h

and, in conszderatxon thereof, )ﬂzntly and severany agree to pay

" the indebtedness evidenced by the Notes referenced herein according”

to the respe:tzve terms of the Hnteu snd this Agreenent.:

IN WIT‘hESS WHEREOF, the partles bereto have caused this
Agreement . to. be. executed and - del;vered as o©of- the date first

.. here:.nabove written. b - i .
| ' SANWA BANK CALIFORNIA. - Y )
v EL B. RUSSELL
i . : (allo known ss Dan Rutlelll
Bx;_%‘m‘{ oo T ;
TTts: Vice Pres. & Kanager. T : L
L &
“ ROSERTA h. RUSSELL
| .
i -
| +
! SEES0090 _
L} * .
A '
| .
k)
Tt
| k ' -
N t . N
B ate .
e nmZ o MeE238
| L ° * . . K A! - -
. .
N i R DT T e

-~
.

e .

g ——,

.

oo e

Py B ————p—— =




. A e ... - j -
it L : BUUR__155 PAGE_23¢
1 5:-)\15 oF Californias i | ) e
y R B . } ss5.
W CD‘.’J’!\""’! OF _ -Sscrapento - )
i : .
i . } - .
i ! : On this _23rd day of Aufust + 19 ES , before
‘ .me, & Notary Public in.'‘and for said County .and State, duly
. conzissionped and swern, personally appeared Thezas D, Eolip * 2 ¢ =
| LM% a's a4 4 usasd s, personally known TO'RE (O proved 1o oe
on_the basis of satisiactory evidence} to. be the person_ vwho
executed the within instrument &f _a Vice President __ on behalf
of the co’pant:.on ‘therein nmed.- and. acmm-lengeu 1o me that the
corpozn:zcm executed it. . .
3 ’ Dt IN hITH.‘E"S h‘EERBOF, 1. have he‘*enn o set my hand and
' affiked my Official Senl the ney end yeu‘ in this Ce"t-_:.cate first
above written. .
: . :.e'/“?/’ /7’ j‘-/-lﬂf j
; LT T TS . -, Kotary Public
LANS  RIA K. SUPRINANT - :
vaalin ey o tpte &2 Califecocie
| - : AU Ty . ’
oy Comoreroe Ti» Az 711991 ¥
}'y Co mxissich Expizes: f-23-91
ETATE OF T Celifessia 1 -
.o ) ms. -
- COURTY OF.__ Satra-ez:e )
) = skhis ".'-e cey ef AsEes v he £ .
belcze pe, a-YNo -a-} Putliz, Zer the =2f ot
. .€2ly coz=izsicned end swecTn, perschal - s Zxziel X, Rusges
At ~-\'c-:;'a. FrE3ea: .« PETSORLLIY KROWT fo Za (€2 F= oves 0 mE
Ch The Desls O saTislansorTy evi dﬂ-‘e) to be the. perscn whose neme
is axbscoibed zo .h'.s '.m:.:.:ne.-:. ani scknoviecces Thet __zhex
execyied Lt.: .- , =
: 7 z¥ WITKTSS WETATOF I hive hereinto set Ty hand and
lffued oy elficial sesl in tne" mu s wseewsFtern County
. T et Sacrazenzel” on the ua..e TH :c::n acove in this
. cers.iichate. R
. . % . .
- hotery Puziic, N
f’::‘{‘a EOTTYL M ’ . \ .
. ferpdon B 5T cete ©f _Califerria
‘ h;: < -:::-‘;.3‘.!:?::_._-:“. . N
[T gL, waanitaen  |. My Cozxissicn Ixpizess B-II-f
i Y '-F’“' NyL'."_'u:;l:-f‘-:‘:-;-':!!L : P} : $aoEn Sxposes -‘
- ‘-3-
. . = ) - . .BODN210.PAGE239
~

ke oo e - b Al Jepts iyt o o F

T PG S LI
i i il

=

. T - . R - - .
. o . . [ ;
. [

- g b T e L N N -
S AR L s o um - N e

S e

ey LT PR S

oo

-~




- :' - - (¥ 3 " " - ~ ) , .
Ssction TI; Eouthenst ltl Herthenst Hl and Lots 1,°2, ¥ and L
: Fection 2. Nerth 117 Sewih 173 Nerthwest 3i4 ud et 1,08, ) and &
} Bevthmany 1/ Bewlhweal 144 .
. Gectien 3 Horth 1¢3 Sauth 142 Nerlh 143; Lots 1, 2. Y and4k
. Section - 4: Merth 123 7 ¢ . R .
v Seclion 3 Horthessi 274 S L . . 7
Bacion 7: Lot 2.amd 3 7 SR . o '
Sertion 135 Northwest 34% Nmn-eu lu < oL 2
I Bection JE: Northesst 374 Nertheast [ LLY A ) N
; : Feclson 23:  Bouthosnt 174 Nerthwast 114; iowlh-ni 17 Seu'lh-ul IH -
- “Eettaen 2¥ Herthesst 124 Bsuihwast B0 Kerihwmest 164 Northeast 1k -
| TOWREHIF 23 MOESM EANGE 3¢ EAET, L’.EL"I'L‘L "
! ‘l“h_en 33 Morthewsi 104 Southegat lu. Sauth u. leulhtul 1u
| ‘Saction M:  South 1/2: Fewth 173 Nerth §22 P e
X fertien 33: Muorth 172 Mertaesat 174, Ssuth 172, ieun- 112 North 112
o Swetien 36 ALL (Encept Horthesst 36 D_lﬂ\hul\ LI .
.H'N' * ! s ¥ L3 A ) -
Evetion & Merth 142 Harruv-ut 148 .07 Lot 7 and &
I-e.".huu sy qun-u! :u -

|
t

ﬁUJ 155

. - desgribed as follows:

" ] .

PARCEL TWO «- Warm Springs Rehch: : e .

. P
- -~ I3 y -
: Bection 1: SHouth 1f7 i-u'lk 142, Ioulh-rcn ltl Horth-ul WA

Horthwest 1/8 Esulhmest 174

Section 2 Bowihrast 34 Imnv-un 118 Rartheast 18 2!:1 12
. Snuih-tli 174 . '
Section 31: East 72 Sovihwest 3/4. ‘Iul 172 Worthwest 174

Section 12
Bastion 14:

Went lI 2: Werth 172 Northéast §74 .
Herth 142 Merth 172

e > NE -
Section 1 Southeast 14 -Nerthaist 144
Freticn % - Northeast 174 Nerthwest 374 or Lot 3
Gecuien 6 Southesst 174 Hartheesst 14, Scuihwest 174 Northeast Q76

‘Beetien 9

Secaen (B

LR E LR =

Fepticen 200
Feclier IX:

- . F : - ’ - 2o W
. Bection 37: Nerthwest 174 Soutkwest 374 Scuthwast ‘1/4 Korthwast 278 1% | -‘u/

Page B)

T I me el

Herin 172 Sesuihehst 344, Senineasl 3id Spethenst §i4
Northwest 144 hum-un 104z s-uu- uz Nn:lh-ul i

. K -

'!"" D b

Neriheast H{ Sunhun ;u ;g.;-)-.u- 1/4 'Nesthmest 148
frstheast 15 r.mmul :u L v -

-

-,

rnbh_z.._

A%

LI

All that Teal FIoPRITY s.mamﬂ u-..he Oa.m:y of Wuite Pine, Sute of Nevada, ©

e i L T

S ;_BOUxawm&zgg

e i et



.

r———

Hﬂl’“‘l-'l\ IM; Suulh-tﬂ H‘i 2

ﬁon:m 155

. D

. PR -

Pnu;_z,,_q -

. EXCEPTING flcﬂ Saclions 23 and 26, Township 23 Norih, llhu! 50 Enstl,
MDEE M., an \I'\Glhl“ one-hall (2721 interesi in 81l tosl, oll. gus and

Feiroleun products ©f avary name and natlure 4n, .nd wnder said Jand reserved
by Mildred D, McBride, iIn Deeds recordad December 5, 1635 in Sook 103. B

16 and 2], Township 22 N»ﬂh.

P;n" 50 East. M DB t M., a1} winersin of every Wind snd niture ingiuding
£il and s, ‘m ‘and under said land as reserved by George A Moeie snd
Mildred M. Moore, recorded Japusry 2, 3958 in Book 213, page 132, KRead

FURTHEIR EXCEPTING !'EOM iuuom 4.1 -ne 28, Tu-mh!p 22 Herlh. Rangs 29
£, M.DE.E M. ...n mineisls of #very hind and naiurd including oil lh‘ '
88, in and under aaid Isnd. reserved by Fels Elis. Lronay - Efis, Geneviave
:hur:h 2ryeani, formesly, Ganevievs Church and Charles A !rrnm. in:Tend

severded May 3i. §9EP in Boek 207, page 213, Real Estete Kecords, White

4

4 gt S

3

" g

—— e

FRE

—am

¥ ot e T . .
. ! .- . n
< : . .
4 ‘ oL .
i - - g
- wHE 2 d
. N 'jStt'uon 25 Enu\hu!ll L Enulhwut 11
. Bertion M. West 3/% Nerthwest 174,
. plgu 283 and 247, Real Estale Feeerds, White Plno County, Wevsds.
n-n:ru:n :xczwmo FHOM Serijons 3%,
" Estete Records. White Pine County, Nevads,
Pine Ceunﬂr. Mevada,.
oy -~
S S,



Exhibit “C*

. __ FIRST ADDENDUX TO
- - ‘au.'r»."nzn EEQ- EEE“!TEE :B' EDIT !. EDD .

L, L —L
o
:

. .z o ’ THIS AD!?EKDL‘H‘is made to tléa': certain Amended and Restated
, _ | Credit Agreezent made August 23, isas betveen D;t.‘llzir H." RUSSELL and a
e " FOBERTA A. RUSSELL {together *Borrowez®) and SANHA BAKK CALIFCRNIA
" (=Bankv). e . .
’ . ’ i . - ’ E“CIHIS
o A. It is the intent of the Borrdver ;and Bank that this .

-

'; " ) ’. }.ddendu: tbgtthl" vith its terns and conditlcns be :.ncorporatad in
. " o and trested as & part of the. Azended and Restated credit ).g-le:nn..
T ; . anteréd inte b-twnen Borzever and Pank  on, quust. 23, 19'89 '
) : (hereinafter referred to as 'credit Agruneru:') o

B." As a parv of tha Credit A.gnement Bnrrouer <€id aqne st
- , Paragrap‘l 3. : 2(a) and (b) to execute in favor.-of Bank dccd: af -
T : trust en the suver Cruk Ranch locnud in t‘rnsno and San Benito,
. COunt.iu. California and Ashurst Ram:h J.ocated 1n Sun Benita

_ County, c-luomu. o . N

- e As I Tesult ut title .lnsurnnce .lnvnstlgal:ions dom on
behalft of Bank pur-uant to the Credit Agrctnnnt it has cope to the
gutuu attention or' Bo;rrouex apd Bank th_at certain real proparty
intendad to be included as pa:;t of thc purchas&sotrm px‘-cd-’cossurs '
in interezt to the S{lver Cr«k and ‘Ashurst Ranches by BGTTOURT
®ay not have actuauy been in:luded in said purchascs.

. 1

. anmzrl G-PAEEZE}?. .

W\w M-..-.qu Wt - Tes b S ey T o TS - - - -

S SR L =




‘ . may not have aciually been ihcluded‘}n said purchases.

| . : o . .

! ‘ b’ Notwithstandxng the . e!fect of ‘Recital € above, ‘Borrower

f and Bank w;sh te proceed with and consunmate transaction identzf;ed

\1 h ’ _ by the cred;t Agreement with tpe un¢erstand1ng that Borrower will

. WL use hig‘b%gt eftbrts to cause any property omitted frem said
purcﬁases to be traﬁifgr:ed_ia‘hin and-will thereafter execute the
proper documents tﬁ'cagseithat added property to be gddeé to the

_deeds of trust peferred to”in, Paragraphs 3.2.2{a) and (b).

a:g‘l‘mur
i.' The parties incorporate Recxtals A through D above by

referen:e into this Agreenent. . i

: 2., Bcrroyer will use best;cf!orts to 4dnnti!y-anp cause to
ke trqns;errea to him any real prnpe;t}_which.uas'in:undad éu be
trahsraiiod in conjhnctibn'with the purchases of tha Silver Creek
9nd " Ashurst Ranches hy Borrawez. In the event that he is
uuccess!ul 1n causing any such ‘property to be transferred to hin,

Borrower will executa those docuntnts hncessary to nssure that said

|: ‘additional rnal proparty is. includcd in thnt rnal propcrty ;

B ) 'cncunhcrcd by, daeds of trust exccutod in taver o! Bank pursuant to

Paraqraph 3 2. Z{a) and: (b). of the Crndit Agr.cncnt.
Hotu;thstanding the above, Borrowver makes ‘no Tepresentations

i- ' or warranties as to his ablility to Egusn to be transferred the

= : property mentioned-therein nor tha cxistenqefo: any such pProperty.

- , © " IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Addendum to Amended and Restated

- B0OK21 0 PASER 43

T T T n | Kb AR Al e A KL gy A B = w e bw o m o oW e e e L e e . e m

rwan A e

PUESEERE



LT N 4
- T T s T i R ot o g g Sl Zonion pca e
P Ve T gV e Y EPREE DR oy I St — TN NP L ‘x“_‘ Tardnt s Sy S - v -y B
: - r - . B
' . - . s — e . .
- - N a N
’ . . : - L.
- T . . . H .
e LT E - . .
LR S - B :
1 3 .
* . ' § ) .

X - .

§o. M

z . . .

i - - : Lhe

H . - . » i .
‘ ' ’ N '
- } ) N - i . -|

| £

. 1

T

" . Credit " Agreement ‘is  executed by the. hereto

parties

on

August 23 ., logg. -

| SANWA BANK CALIFORNIA

Its_Viee Pres. § Manager
1
. ) o L - S

OrFICIAL REC }
FECORCED AT 1ig Pmum 0F 127 farerican
B .

- Lo 210 Rh7. T
) . " m’m At A9
o  BURIKA COENT Y N v
‘MN, EAALEATL I"'u.?h!ﬁ .
. S o e 2300 '
. o Ta . -'.. - : ..332350 . ) “ ' . '1

-

d:\tvh\Addand

[T —— e = e e s - . -
et cmie ST et S - - . .
v K ’ .
hS " . .
M

,m_,_&“;t__;.

Ly R e 8 .

b




